Hires:

Date
10/24/2025
10/27/2025
10/27/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025

Name

Philip Rohrer
Terry Christian
Barry Moore
Addison Mosier
Jesus Lara Villanueva
Amanda Wade
Angelia Markham
Debra Smith
Stacy Tucker
Monica Yates

Resignations/Terminations:

Date
10/22/2025
10/30/2025
11/4/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025

FMLA

Name

Emily Pehm
Floyd Anders
Alexis Kriete
Addison Wagoner
Sydnee Hadden

Personnel Action

Position

Building Attendant Substitute
Athletic Coach (Game Manager)
Athletic Coach (Game Manager)
Certified Teacher - Substitute
Instructor I - Learning HUB
Certified Teacher - Substitute
Certified Teacher - Substitute
Certified Teacher - Substitute
Certified Teacher - Substitute
Certified Teacher - Substitute

Position

Instructional Assistant - District English Lang
Certified Teacher - Substitute

RMS Girls Soccer-Head Coach (only)
Building Attendant (PT)

Certified Teacher - Substitute (Long-Term)

Status
Resigned
Terminated
Resigned
Resigned
Resigned



