## Personnel Action

## Hires:

<b>Date</b>	<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	
10/24/2025	Philip Rohrer	<b>Building Attendant Substitute</b>	
10/27/2025	Terry Christian	Athletic Coach (Game Manager	
10/27/2025	Barry Moore	Athletic Coach (Game Manager)	
11/12/2025	Addison Mosier	Certified Teacher - Substitute	
11/12/2025	Jesus Lara Villanueva	Instructor I - Learning HUB	
11/12/2025	Amanda Wade	Certified Teacher - Substitute	
11/12/2025	Angelia Markham	Certified Teacher - Substitute	
11/12/2025	Debra Smith	Certified Teacher - Substitute	
11/12/2025	Stacy Tucker	Certified Teacher - Substitute	
11/12/2025	Monica Yates	Certified Teacher - Substitute	

## **Resignations/Terminations:**

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Status</b>
10/22/2025	Emily Pehm	Instructional Assistant - District English Lang	Resigned
10/30/2025	Floyd Anders	Certified Teacher - Substitute	Terminated
11/4/2025	Alexis Kriete	RMS Girls Soccer-Head Coach (only)	Resigned
11/11/2025	Addison Wagoner	Building Attendant (PT)	Resigned
11/11/2025	Sydnee Hadden	Certified Teacher - Substitute (Long-Term)	Resigned

## **FMLA**